Specifications are subject to change without notice    WM14-96ADS0605 1
• Class 2 (kWh), Class 3 (kvarh)
• Accuracy ±0.5 F.S. (current/voltage)
• Power Analyzer
• Instantaneous variables read-out: 3 DGT
• Energies redaout: 8+1 DGT
• System variables: VLL, VLN, An, Admd max, VA, VAdmd, VAdmd
max, W, Wdmd, Wdmd max, var, PF, Hz, ASY

Output 2
Option
How to order WM14-96  AV5 3 H R2 S1 AX
Type Selection
Power supply
L: 18 to 60 VAC/VDC
H: 90 to 260 VAC/VDC
Range codes
AV5: 400/660VL-L/1/5(6)AAC
VL-N: 185 V to 460 V
VL-L: 320 V to 800 V
AV6: 120/208VL-L/1/5(6)AAC
VL-N: 45 V to 145 V
VL-L: 78 V to 250 V
Phase current: 0.03A to 6A
Neutral current: 0.09A to 6A
Options
AX: advanced functions
System
3 : 2-3-phase,
unbalanced load,
with or without
neutral
Rated inputs System type: 3
Current 3 (Shunts)
Voltage 4
Accuracy (display,  RS485) with CT=1 and VT=1 AV5:
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%) 1150W-VA-var, FS:230VLN,
400VLL; AV6: 285W-VA-var,
FS:57VLN, 100VLL
Current 0.25 to 6A: ±(0.5% FS +1DGT)
0.03A to 0.25A: ±7DGT
Neutral current 0.25 to 6A: ±(1.5% FS +1DGT)
0.09A to 0.25A: ±7DGT
Phase-phase voltage ±(1.5% FS +1 DGT)
Phase-neutral voltage ±(0.5% FS + 1 DGT)
Active and Apparent power, 0.25 to 6A: ±(1% FS +1DGT);
0.03A to 0.25A: ±(1% FS
+5DGT)
Reactive power 0.25 to 6A: ±(2% FS +1DGT);
0.03A to 0.25A: ±(2% FS
+5DGT)
Active energy Class 2 (I start up: 30mA)
Reactive energy Class 3 (I start up: 30mA)
Frequency ±0.1%Hz (48 to 62Hz)
Harmonic distortion ±3% F.S. (up to 15th harmonic)
(F.S.: 100%)
Input specifications
Output 1
R2: 2-relay outputs
O2: 2-open collector outputs
• Protection degree (front): IP65
• 2 pulse outputs
• 16 freely configurable alarms with OR/AND logic linkable
with up to 2 relay outputs
• RS422/485 serial output (MODBUS-RTU), iFIX SCADA
compatibility
Output 2
XX: None
S1: RS485/RS422 port
How to order
CptSoft2: software to program the working parameters of the pow-
er analyzer and to read the energy and the instantaneous variables.
CptSoft2
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    WM14-96ADS0605
WM14-96
Power Analyzer
dvancedA
Digital outputs
Pulse type
Number of outputs Up to 2
Type Programmable from 0.01 to 500
pulses per kWh/kvarh
Pulse duration
≥ 100ms < 120msec (ON),
≥ 100ms (OFF)
according to EN62053-31
Alarm type
Number of outputs up to 2, independent
Alarm modes Up alarm, down alarm,
down alarm with start-up
deactivation, in window
alarm, out window alarm,
out window alarm with
start-up deactivation. All of
them connectable on all
varibles (see the table “List
of the variables that can be
connected to”)
Set-point adjustment from 0 to 100% of the
electrical scale
Hysteresis from 0 to full scale
On-time delay 0 to 255s
Output status Selectable; normally
de-energized and normally
energized
Min. response time ≤400ms, filters excluded,
FFT off; ≤1s, FFT on.
Set-point on-time delay: “0 s”
Note The 2 digital outputs
can also work as one pulse
output and one alarm
output.
Static outputs
Purpose For pulse outputs or for
alarm outputs
Signal VON 1.2 VDC/ max. 100 mA
VOFF 30 VDC max.
Insulation By means of optocuplers,
4000 VRMS output to measu-
ring inputs,
4000 VRMS output to power
supply input.
Relay outputs
Purpose For alarm outputs or for pulse
outputs
Type Relay, SPST type
AC 1-5A @ 250VAC
DC 12-5A @ 24VDC
AC 15-1.5A @ 250VAC
DC 13-1.5A @ 24VDC
Insulation By means of optocouplers,
4000 VRMS output to
measuring input,
4000 VRMS output to
supply input.
RS422/RS485 (on request)